
 

Air Pollution Control Division 
Field Services Contacts 

County Field Services Inspector Phone Email 

Adams 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Alamosa Hugh Davidson 303-392-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Arapahoe 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Archuleta Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Baca Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Bent Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Boulder Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Broomfield Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

  Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Chaffee Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Cheyenne Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Clear Creek Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Conejos Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Costilla Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Crowley Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Custer 
Ben Cappa 303-692-3162 ben.cappa@state.co.us 

Jeanna Beard  303-692-3253 jeanna.beard@state.co.us 

Delta Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Denver 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Dolores Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Douglas 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Eagle Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Elbert Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

El Paso 
Ben Cappa 303-692-3162 ben.cappa@state.co.us 

Jeanna Beard  303-692-3253 jeanna.beard@state.co.us 

Fremont 
Ben Cappa 303-692-3162 ben.cappa@state.co.us 

Jeanna Beard  303-692-3253 jeanna.beard@state.co.us 

Garfield Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Gilpin Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Grand Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Gunnison Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Hinsdale Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  
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Huerfano Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Jackson Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Jefferson 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Kiowa Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Kit Carson Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Lake Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

La Plata Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Larimer Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Las Animas Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Lincoln Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Logan Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Mesa Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Mineral Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Moffat Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Montezuma Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Montrose Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Morgan Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Otero Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Ouray Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Park 
Jason Long 303-692-3181 jason.long@state.co.us 

Tom Lovell 303-692-3204 thomas.lovell@state.co.us 

Phillips Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Pitkin Chris Reinhardt 303-692-3214 christopher.reinhardt@state.co.us 

Prowers Elizabeth Walradt 303-692-2293 elizabeth.walradt@state.co.us  

Pueblo 
Ben Cappa 303-692-3162 ben.cappa@state.co.us 

Jeanna Beard  303-692-3253 jeanna.beard@state.co.us 

Rio Blanco Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Rio Grande Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Routt Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Saguache Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

San Juan Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

San Miguel Hugh Davidson 303-692-3157 hugh.davidson@state.co.us  

Sedgwick Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Summit Dave Huber 303-692-3154 david.huber@state.co.us 

Teller 
Ben Cappa 303-692-3162 ben.cappa@state.co.us 

Jeanna Beard  303-692-3253 jeanna.beard@state.co.us 

Washington Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Weld Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  

Yuma Jeffrey Bishop 303-692-3106 jeffrey.bishop@state.co.us  
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Field Services Inspection and Enforcement Oversight: 

Shannon McMillan, Program Manager  303-692-3259  shannon.mcmillan@state.co.us  

Paul Carr, Unit Supervisor 303-692-3250  paul.carr@state.co.us 

Beth Pilson, Unit Supervisor 303-692-3247  elizabeth.pilson@state.co.us  

CEMS Coordinator: 
  Jeremy Neustifter 303-692-3171 jeremy.neustifter@state.co.us  

Open Burning Coordinator: 
  Paul Lee  303-692-3268  paul.lee@state.co.us 

Stack Test Coordinator: 
  Jeremy Murtaugh  303-692-3130  jeremy.murtaugh@state.co.us  

   
Updated: March 2015 
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